
Meeting Date: 

Department: 

Agenda Item #3K-2 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

May 21, 2013 

Water Utilities Department 

Consent [X] 
Public Hearing [] 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Regular [] 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 1 to the 
Contract with Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. (R2012-0335) for the Town of Lake Clark Shores 
Sewer Rehabilitation South Service Area - Phase II Project, increasing the contract price by 
$27,780.10 with a 120 day time extension. 

Summary: On March 6, 2012, the Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners (BCC) 
approved a Contract with Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. (R2012-0335) for the Town of Lake Clark 
Shores Sewer Rehabilitation. South Service Area - Phase II Project. This Change Order 
authorizes the contractor to modify the electrical panels at Lift Station No. 5 in the Town of Lake 
Clark Shores at their request. The County is paying for this work through the Department of 
Economic Sustainability under the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) project. The 
original project was approved when the BCC adopted FY 2012-2013 CDBG Action Plan on July 
10, 2012 (R2012-0942). The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) participation goal established by 
the SBE Ordinance does not apply because this project is funded by federal grant. Lanzo Lining 
Services, Inc. is not a Palm Beach County company (WUD Project No. 11-139 District 2 & 3 
(JM) 

Background and Justification: This change order will authorize the Contractor to perform 
additional work due to a change condition at the request of the Town with an additional 120 days 
added to the contract. 

Attachments: 

1. Location Map 
2. Two (2) Original Change Order No. 1 
3. Budget Availability Statement 

Recommended By: s/14-{11 
te 

S--,2.o-/3 
Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

Capital Expenditures $27,780, Q Q Q Q 
External Revenues Q Q Q Q Q 
Program Income (County) Q Q Q Q Q 
In-Kind Match County Q Q Q Q Q 

NET FISCAL IMPACT $27,780. Q Q Q Q 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) Q Q Q Q Q 

Budget Account No.: Fund 1101 Agency 143 Org. 1431 Object 8201 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes No 
~ 

Reporting Category N/A 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Federally fund grant applicable to CDBG fund 

C. Department Fiscal Review: 

lll. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments: 

B. 

3 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



Palm Beach County 
Water Utilities 

Department 
Service Area (SA) and 

Major Facilities 

~ f -C 
, 
0 

Cl) " E 1:-
.c "" C 
Cl • 
(ll :,: --<{ 

Legend * Amlnistration 

~ Water Treatment Facility 

!Im Water Reclaimation Facility 

~ Reclaimation Facility 

• • ~ ~ · Mandatory Reclaimed SA 

- - · Palm Beach County Limits 

P.B.C.W.U.D. Service Area 

/'/OT TO ScA!.E 

t.,1 c.,,ar 

I 

1_ - - -

Bolles Cano/ 
~•1~_C_'.'."-•~ 

L----

-----------

Martin County --------------

; 
Sia/ Road aa 

. . 

counly Ro•</ 880 



CHANGE ORDER 

PROJECT: Town of Lake Clark Shore Sewer Rehab 
WATER UTIL. DEPT. PROJECT NO. WUD 11-139 
DISTRICT NUMBER: 2 
CHANGE ORDER NO.: One (1) 

TO: DOCUMENT NO. 
CONTRACT DATE: 

R2012-033S'° 
Lanzo Lining Services 
125 SE 5th Court 
Deeifield Beach, Fl. 33441 

NOTICE TO PROCEED: 
BUDGET LINE ITEM: 

March 6, 2012 
March 26,2012 
1101-143-1431-8201 

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract: 

1.1 Modify the electrical panel at Lift station# 5 in Town 
of Lake Clark Shore. 

$27,780.10 

1.2 Contract time Extension $0.00 

TOTAL $27,780.10 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH OWNER AND ENGINEER. SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR INDICATES 
HIS AGREEMENT HEREWITH INCLUDING ANY ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONTRACT SUM OR CONTRACT TIME, AND 
NO ADDITIONAL COST OR TIME INDICATED HEREIN WILL BE RELATED TO THIS CHANGE 

The Original Contract Sum was .............................. . 
Net Change by previous Change Orders ....................... . 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ............ . 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order .... . 
The New Contract Sum indicating this Change Order will be .. . 
The Contract Time for will be increased by 120 days ....... . 
The Date of Substantial Compl. Including this Change Order: 
The date of Final Compl.Including this Change Order: 

$473,280.00 
0.00 

$473,280.00 
$27,780.10 

$501,060.10 
120 Days 

June 23, 2013 
July 23, 2013 

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND 
RELEASES, ALL CLAIMS FOR COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
WITH THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION (S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE 
DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO SUCH 
MODIFICATION (S) CONSTITUTES IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE 
CONTRACT. 



Palm Beach County 

Joseph Tanacredi,P.E. 
ENGINEER 
P.O. Box 16097 
Address 
WPB, Fl 33416 

DATE l- 2 G - I 2 

Town of Lake Clark Shore 
Sewer Rehabilitation 

Project No. WUD 11-139 
District Number: 2 

Contract No. R2012-033S 
Change Order No. One(l) 

MAI\ 1 9 2013 

Lanzo Lining Services Palm Beach County,Fl. 

-< 
.JI,,,,, I'-/ Ctl.L.<f,? __ 1 0 

A Political Subdivision 
Of the State of Fl.Board 
of County Commission 

CONTRACTOR OWNER: 
125 SE 5 th Court 
Address Address 
Deerfield, Fl 33441 WPB, Fl 33416 

BY Steven L.Abrams, Mayor 

DATE 3 /v !13 -~~7+-_,7~~---

¼--
DATE 

Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency 

By: ------------------
County Attorney 

Attest: Sharon R. Bock, Clerk and Comptroller 

By: -------------------
Deputy Clerk 



X OWNER INITIATED 

Town of Lake Clark Shore 
Sewer Rehabilitation 

Project No. WUD 11-139 
District Number: 2 

Contract No. R2012-033j 
Change Order No. One(l) 

CHANGE ORDER CATEGORIZATION 

QUANTITY OVERRUNS/UNDER-RUNS 

• J 

DIFFERING SITE CONDITIONS REQUEST BY ANOTHER AGENCY/OUTSIDE 

ZONING/CODE/ORDINANCE CHANGES A. REIMBURSABLE 

ERRORS/OMISSIONS/IN DESIGN B. NON-REIMBURSABLE 



Town of Lake Clark Shore 
Sewer Rehabilitation 

Project No. WUD 11-139 
District Number: 2 

Contract No. R2012-033J 
Change Order No. One(l) 

SCOPE OF WORK 

1. 2 Furnish and Install electrical control panel at Lift station # 5. 
There is $67,347.84 remaining in the sewer lining contract that will 
be used to do this work. The total change order is 
$95,127.94 (Owner Initiated). 

2.2 The contract has passed its final completion date and requires a time 
extension in order to proceed with this work(Owner Initiated). 



c.o. # 

1.1 

1.2 

Town of Lake Clark Shore 
Sewer Rehabilitation 

Project No. WUD 11-139 
District Number: 2 

Contract No. R2012-033, 
Change Order No. One(l) 

SUMMARY 

DESCRIPTION ADDITIONS (DELETIONS) 

Electrical Work 27,780.10 

Time Extension 0.00 

Total 

MAR l 9 2013 

NET CHANGE 

27,780.10 

0.00 

27,780.10 



February 14, 2013 

W.P. Snow, P.E. 
AECOM 
2090 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, Ste. 600 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409 

Re: Town of Lake Clarke Shores 
Lift Station no. 5 
Electrical Panel Replacement 

Proposal 

Bill, 

I 9 2013 

Please find below our priced proposal to replace the electrical and control panel, as detailed on 
AECOM drawings E0Ol -E004, titled Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Lift Station No. 5, Electrical 
Details. Project Number 60224758, dated 3/01/2012, with no revisions. 

Our price includes the following: 

• New CC Controls Control Panel 
• New Floats 
• Gas Detector 
• Spare Parts 
• Demolition 
• · Bypass Pumping 
• Electrical Conduit, Wire and Junction Boxes 
• 100 AMP Fused Disconnect 
• Grounding 
• New Meter Can on Existing on Existing Supports 

Exclusions: 

• Permit Fees 
• FPL Fees 
o Temporary Power 

Project Completion: (10) weeks after approval. 

Total Lump Sum Price $95,128.00 

125 SE 5th Court• Deerfield Beach, FL 33441-4749 • (954) 973-9700 • Fax: (954) 974-3894 



Please advise if you would like us to proceed. 

Regards, 

Jim Mercurio 
Project Manager 

'·:;. "-c / 

/ 
I_ 

I 



Joseph 'fanacredi 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Snow, Bill [Bill.Snow@aecom.com] 
Thursday, February 14, 2013 5:07 PM 
Joseph Tanacredi 

Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Brian Shields; Daniel Clark; Stern, Jarrod 
FW: WUD 11-139 LAnzo lining contract 
LS #5 Proposal.pdf 

Joe, 
Attached the proposal from Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. for the Change Order for the work on Lift Station 5 electrical 
control panel replacement. 
The proposal is for $95,128, the available balance in the project is $67,347.84 therefore the Town will pay the balance of 
$27,780.16. The change order will be for the $67, 347.84 plus the additional time from the final completion date, 
Please send me the correct Change Order form so we can complete the form and send to PBCWUD for approval. 
Thank you for your help with this change order. 
Bill 

Bill Snow, P.E. 
· Principal Engineer, Florida South 

0 561-684-3375 D 561-515-3927 C 561-962-5254 
bill.snow@aecom.com 

AECOM 
2090 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. 
Suite 600 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 
0 561-684-3375 F 561-689-8531 
www .. aecom.com 

--·-• ··------ ·----------
From: Jim Mercurio [mailto:JimM@Lanzo.org] 
Sent: Thursday, February 14, 2013 3:43 PM 
To: Snow, Bill 
Cc: Stern, Jarrod; Daniel Clark 
Subject: RE: WUD 11-139 LAnzo lining contract 

Bill, 

Attached is a copy of the proposal for LS #5. Please advise if you would like us to proceed. 

Thank you, 

Jim Mercurio 
Project Manager 

Lanzo Lining Services, Inc 
125 S.E. 5th Court 
Deerfeld Beach, FL 33441 

Telephone: (954) 973-9700 Ext: 236 
Fax: (954) 974-3894 
JimM@Lanzo.Org 

1 



,i 

D 

C 

B 

' ' ! 
s 

J 
j 

' ! 
! A 

J 
l 
I 

! 
' ! ; 
! 
i ! 
' ~ m = i 

' 

® 

'-...,.._. C-J/1 

>>U"O>AT!'"'""" 

"~"'""""""°'"" 
TOTAL M<>T<>O '"""' 

ONE LINE DIAGRAM 

'"'"°"' ,,,,~, ISB 
""" ~~~ I""' 03/0\/12 I'''" . 

'""'"'"" 

60224)58 

~WM 

' 

' ' 

GENERAL NOTES 

1. lfl[ OOij!]W;!OO st"'-'. OBW,,U tc[C)JI"" l'l/lll15 ~Ca,A!JljfJj! 
l>if ,,.,.U,ll!OI< or i<.t l'OII<• Jl<O COl<ll!OL Sl5l[US "" 1"' «»IIP.>l;T 

'""""'"' .. 
2. 1,[ U!l •lAll<lll COfl[llll.S !JlD l~IPlliOII lli<'JillD 5NU \[ll M 

flWJJ'l!llElijlOf<l.lSS\!lM«llil,Ofi~DfOOi«?,WmJ>"""/,$ 
C.O.U'.11 OLP! 111tt,J>,11/l/,N!I 00'/. 110. 

1- lfl[ U'1 '1'10 .. U!ct- toU~~Oll ,o"1J. !I( ll>lilltO '10 "-"'"' 
llM l--/001 fROl/ lt( V0<r ,,,,_ /.1<0 imtu. ""TOi. 

<. 11!1 Ollllltf.<l1)1t !WI.!. '""""" <lJ. W.1'!""- mo !MOR f<lll 

,1 wmm '""""""'- =r11 ,. ""~""" "" "~ ""'"""" •rn•""1""'11"""'-rmcl$'JO'fo••= 
srslrMSMlaEI\WJOIO • 

.. ~. ~:-.:: ~"='1 .!.t~~:~1'f!t';:r 
0J..Al',a0'/ll). 

'·'"'"""'"""""""'-'-"'""'"'"1111"""'"'-""''"' s~, ..-1,t r,o.m mo occollt rm•"'""'" 1'( 

"'""""'""-"""-""""""'tJ.Jl[LW,.[RJlt'"""" '°"°'"'"'°"f"w.tto<lHC<OlflFIJ.!:Jll•lOOJlS-1'~1'. 

,. "-'. """[JlJ~ .,., '""'"""' """-'- "' .,.,-;o.uo mo "'""""" 
'" ''""""""" w,," '"' "'""' auus '"" "'"""'"""" or '"' "'""'"'-'"'""°"'=· "'""''""'""1w.c«>1>e<. 

'-"'"'""""""'"''"""""'""°"IIM1>:'1UY""'-Y>>"Sl<'UI' 
IN'1/.IUO 1" A l,WU<f• lO PllMJ,t t<>SflJCl'S ~'1H UlUf'~T 
N<OSlRUO\llW.CQh'Qlll[ll<S. 

'·'"""""' "'"'\\1:1 \I/tu.'""'-'- ,..,. ... ,..1(, so,,;,o 
""""""'''"""""'"' '"'""""'"""""'""'"/,nils,""" """''Tl>"OJORS-r.0'1S. 

lo. !«I C<illllll~ "1llUDt nw, J/<" "" "1[ NOJt WIRE 0""-1.IO 

"''" l<0.1' ... 11.0. """' & """ """"" "'""'is" ""'1"•. 
1'.filiM(>lWJ.OEX--2U"'-"S0""""'51!01Bl. 

t1.00lf!iw:10,s>W.1.at"""o"',au:n,a.,..,u,u•aor;u 

'""~=-
IJ. lHE"""" ''"'""'" "°'""''u,m, ,, .. omo0011 crumo,. 

CA!lliO[]S. /J1""1U[t/lS. \!il.lllt'1l. -"<C- IIOLlS. Al<P L~tll•ll<I 
Sfill< ,awoRU 10 lHI: v.,m '""""' OF lH£ f'.ORII>< EUIU:<NG 
OOOES fQuf'l!Elff \WM",ll:l\!IIUIS $1111.l. ~aO\'IOC SHOP 
nll/,\111,t;S """ oc,~u C/U"\JIAllONS m, rnulPIOEt/1 CO~P01£111S. 
AIT/.O<U[lll,»lll IIECOIJlimclto co.-mtt ""''""' -,.,,.. 

H. fil '"°t.OS>Jm S>Wl. a[ )lo <!~NUSS .rm WA1CR1"'1<t 
JU;.\U. " (WUSS "'"""""' .. ,moi 

,s.~~"'""""'""'-"'"-""""""""'"'"w,m,"o"ci 
1'. ,IIO\IOE A <:Oll!llrumJS ""°''""°"IID <R<ll.fJO ii'"'- 00 1101 !I<[ 

ClAIIPS 10 Cllllll[CT UUl!/lill"1. \l1REi 

17. '"""°' o,a,ce111m '""' fo:R '"'°"!ID R005 AA• ....,,.,i,:,oc;,o 
CO!ilU:ClO'.lNS If NO! rnrn1rn\lC WilO COHNcCJIOllS. 

u .. '"" '"' COl(ll,tl IS """"-" ... ~•1-><,-= 
1,. COITT!W:lOlt SlWl. I.WC[ .\l.t. N[{$lWIY AruWlll[U[/11$ 10 rfl(MOE 

..,.,.;...-puUPJII0/.5a[Q'O""-oo,.tS!JMl~!ll"t°'""''0Af'<>W(, 

""""" ""'""' Ol'EAAJION 
20.000110,"'"'"" ,><J!<i01'l!0r[IOS!"'°>ITMCE Wll"lOWaOFlAX£ 

CV,UC Sl<la<SLS P1..-00'1fL 

' ' 

-•-
0 

-H-

-#-

0 

IOO!O! n, .. ~ .. u AAO msamro UllllfR OIH[H ""'~~­
CONIIEl:l<O !H,Cl<R Ol/>S<l" "· 

aru, 
o,;-C0/11""'­

"'-""""'"""'= ~~~-~ -.:..~ "' """ 
1,a-1....:oev., 
"°AW<LY OJ'tl<[O <:Om"'! 

.,~ '""'""" '""' """""""'"'' 
PU P""[MONOOJI OU.<Y 

>PO ""'" ,ao1r01M: ots,c, 

xn!A '"""'"'""' 

TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES 
UFT STATION NO. 5 oo.Eoo1 >-----------------------j~ 

LIFT STATION 
ELECTRICAL DETAILS . ·-

D 

C 

B 

A 



D 

C 

B 

I 
; 

I 
' ' j 
' ! 
I A 

J Lo ! 

I 
if 
' ,, !· 
!~ 

" ;i 

~U'w:tl"5JijE1<R 
\\tmN'lllITTrllC<Ur<R 
POl\la•Cll,!U:~•Ell(t<JS 

fri'Br"fx."tt.3".iirarot~ ... <4/t, s. "'m, 
11/!'C-JJ\,I/W 

ot.<S5 ~ ""· 2 

""'"" .. ,,_,.,..,_ 

5 

>!M.,f<'>'lfSl 

l{iD,llo.\1'52 

ITT, n.o.<r fSI 

"""'"""~'""'"""~"'""""W­IS Slill1<N ill OEl~l.S 

6 

24OV ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM, CLASS I, DIV. 2, GROUP D HAZARDOUS AREA 

l 
------0-----0------0------~ 

DEMO PLAN ,. 
-::;;;,· - ,·-•· 

,sa 

ro/01/12 

6022?758 

AECOM 

I 

REPu\CE FPL METER 
ENCLOSURE ANO METER 
ANO RECONNECT SERVICE 

G~S DETECTOR J BOX 

GROUND ROD 

DISCONNECT 
SWJTC!j 

LIFT STATION 
CONl"flOL PANEL 

0 

I 
L~----0--0--~ 

NEW PLAN .. ' 
-;:ii, •. - ,·-•· 

7 

E>1STI"" UFT 51ATIDN 
CO!<lROl P,.r<l:l, 
aRW<OIS ~ STAAT<R 
lo !IE Rrnovm 

8"STINO fPL 
pou uoumm 
rnmsroo~rn 
l<OV. lP, lW 

rmr,,ro co.oo,r [D 
MO CONllUGfOl(S 

[lUSTINO 

m ~~u~'° 

El(jS!mO CONl>Ull --,j~---s, 
INTO WETWEU. 10 
!IE 1'£1.IDvEO 

'"""'°"' DOSTINO pu,,e 1 PIJUP l 

DFMOI IIION QNf I INF QIAC:RAM I <;#c, 
NOT TO SCAl.E 

PEMOJ UIQN NOJfS• 
[D com=o• S""-1. COORO,W,T£ i,m, rPL roa [X<STIN!I 

SDIV<C[ DlSCO!llili:T mo RECONNCC!iO!l. 

m gg:rn:~rr""iL~t~\~f'gg"~~ ~Jl';,~"'"" 
COOPIITE, lf/ClUDINO PHIEST"- mo JEJl<CllOll 00X. 

III ~r.:~ri::,~m~~lH~~ !Jm WCl.llSUa(, 

!II '-""'ll<'ICTOR S>W.l_ PRO\llO[ Tfp.!j'!'.IAAflY f'l1/1'll DURJNO 
CDl<SlllLh."fJON IO <ffP urr £,AllON oew,no,w_ 

TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES 
LIFT STATION NO. 5 

UFTSTATION 
ELECTRICAL DETAILS 

00-£002 

D 

C 

B 

A 



C 

B 

! 
! 
j 

' ! 
! A 
t 
' I 
I 
! 

i 
1, 
!! 
~~ 
" 

" •• 

© 
ca,m, 

"' 

.,. 

SPECIFIC ELECTRICAL NOTES: 

(D ~~'t,!t~'?u~~POl<!NlS ANO W.lP!l/J.S SIW.L BC AS 

@ fAIJl.T CU!lilru! or All 6R[IJ<tRS S1t1U. PE 211WC lllH, 

@ H[NOfR or \,IONffO~ RW.Y '"H SPOT otIIPUI, 120VM:, 
, J.!lJUSl.llll.E P!c•UP. ADJUST/JIU: Tll,IE 0.C.>.~, SEPAAAlE CT, 

l«lDU RC!,!460'( SE~OES, OR Nl IJ'Pl!OVF;O UlU/.L 

© PlLOl USl\lS S}l/,!.l PE u:o TIPC, PUSH TD m,r [IYPICAl), 

® ~,;:.,f~f~i~n~ i~,~~:' fe~'i :~""'FJl,i;.~ 

H 

r 
OO!llllrs.' lP/1 

C(~SAARIO[SJlWIY 

(Ml-P!.Nl'L) FS-1 

CO!MHIPIC[OLJllIT c 
c,;nw.,:.i,,,.,.,o~ OfYI EWla[R mAv 

,. 

PUllP NO.I h'Ollt Ul:lm 

PU>IP H0,1 Oll ucm 

PLl\lPl!O,I Sl/.Rl!S 

/.l.lffiW.100 

PU\ll'Jol,tHO!.OlMm• 

PWP H0.7 OH U,;//1 

PIJUP 110.7 SJAAlm 

., 

" 

" 

" " 
'I 

LIFT STA]ON CONTROL SCHEMATIC 

VERIFYSCA!..ES """'"' 158 ' IRAS, BAANOEU, P.[. 
""'•"".,. lir.lwi!••-"'"'=~w~•:ls'-""~-

.,, "'"'"- '"""' MSll fl 65814 fIR 1B; 2013 

"" 03/01/12 

6022H5B 

AECOM 

f 
N.wsarr ,w, 

tUJlPUI.IPOI! ,w, 

001\'ill 
i,cutl.Wi 
WllU RHAY 

PUIIP1SOl.rJJl 

Ptl\lP2snt.r/Jc 

P\!UP fAlllJRC ,_, 

PU~P FAllU,a[ 
H 

POW,:R Ot}fAC[ 
JUJtM (O-JOll stc} 

PAA£L tmllUSLO/l -, 
PUUP HO, l 
G/lOIJNO FAULT WlWfOR 

PUUP tro. > 
GROUND F/>J.JH UELIY 

POW,:~ fA~ ;,u,n.i 
lU,«:R (o-,oo SEC) 

smsl!rmE COl,!BUSTIBU: GI.S 
OHECTOR SENSOR N<O 
1/!ANSUtTIE!! Wr!H INTRIHSlCAlLY 

flOWl.lUE S/ifl: D!'TION, (CGD) 0-\0DJ:, lfl. ~·== !J:'r:"t=:n::)---7+ 

CGD LOOP 

S£NSDR CA.8lE IN P\IC 
CDI\TE\l RGS CONDITT, 
rrn msrn DL>\GIW.! 

Wt!WELL 

(D TO CONTROLS [ - -] 
_gE SCHEMA~ 

CONTROL PANEL 3-UNE DIAGRAM, 240V, 1\l'i, 3W 

TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES 
LIFT STATION NO. 5 

LIFT STATION 
ELECTRICAL DETAILS 

D 

C 

B 

A 

00-E00J 



D 

C 

B 

I 
s 

1 
I , 
l 
! A 

! 
l 

' I 
' ! 
< • ii 
' ii 
'I.'~ u 

' 
C') CONTROL PANEL BILL OF MATERIAL 
i--f &rn[RllOR R[C!l'l/.Ctl - CROUSC -- 11<10,1-m 100,. 

'"'C( PRO](tlr,f Drn:l:.S"'1l ar W,l[D /OR OS[ \jjj lHl \OM Slot or l>~ S!RII.C,: - TIP!" ! ill a--::: =:;"''( WJ!H "'- lH! '"""' tOOfOII - ,,,, ,ro, .. ,,. "'/"'" Sl!<OU nu.s,: J-~,U: + 

•c~£. 
~ 5U>m: ll'PJ.CffOll Sl<ll( a[ Dill~ ,,.10:m S!l,C\[ Pl"'~ OIi m'RCMD (ll!l>L 

Jl<-C-• "'""""'ITT r!lCl'111J; lll]H,. ""'"· Sl~ .... lo (:Jl(SC{ITT """"' OR ma<MO <OLJ.<t. 

,m~m ma. '"" mil t, .... , .. ., .,,, Sl<\ll or Hlllll\<Jl l[MSI .... 0•"1JSl c,o.u: '"'· 
IIOff~ Hl'S\SS r s,,. rAA '"' OR /PPROl'EO mun.. 

rm,sv.1ei, - l!Olf>W/ mUHO ml,rnAM( Sl!>l<>! OIi /.Pl'ROV,:ll [Qilll. 

-rn"'""io~ ill"'""" roo eu.m/flfl i;,iHill 11<£ "1JrL - uorfWJl ~-,olot 

Slr.ll'tSlJ!GtAAlllSIU-tOCOOl!S-OlOOR/!1'RMOHKML 

AW.U U<a/1 - fCll!JW. 5IOlj),t l/'Je-1:!00 IWI' !{0 Sl/!llB< DJi /Pl'Rll\fll CTlW,l 

'"''~ uo1111 - i,ucm,c, '"'"' rn- ""' OIi ""''""'" """'-

OOOA Sl\110! - SQUAl1C D CUSS ~7 CY.111 OI! """""'°' !'.IJW,t_ 

Wl'Sill lllJ[ IICTlll - YHD[R-llOOI JJ!>JG-WI 120\W: OR APl'lirut.O [()\1/,L 

ltl.il'. OEIAY ,,u,, ""'" orr·ocm- = SElllES IDB ""IJ'Pfl<r® !OVI,_ 

"'" omcilOII ,,,..,, - ''"'- U.C-<-A-lS-fl,0< "" !J>PSO\<(D [{l"'1_ 

aurm 1,1.1c"'"""' - 0/\l(l<Siilffi mC1R01<1es AA,<- 1io-1'l>I "" ;,p,;""'" HllllJ. 

m~•s=1-• ,wr •EL<" "" ""'""" - c:ais, ONCO<ll"t• nn:1mm.:s •• "'''""" roll\l. 
!IOMR (;JlDiJNO f/,\J,) ij[l)j!I0/1 i!LA! ~~H Sl'!ll O\IWLII, \2£MAC, JJIJU5l/.Sl! P,O:UP, M>JUSWl!f 
l~I[ llli..lY. SlPNI.I.U cts. UO&l ,o.1,oor-u llfltt 11'>--lo mrnw. ct/AAEJII '""""'~vu, 
,w.y; - ,omo ~ OlilJW~lll, llilN llfW>l.tr oa ;,,a!l'/to fll"'1. 

• 0Cllfl 01!ru<{ll$. PIJSlmtJl10t,S, f""1 lO lts! l(n POOT UGIIIS, S<lcC.lOR Sfjij(:l(S - Sotl<Ja( D 

lOl:G!C S\\flCtl - ,m:tlc.<\IOla ""'1l[ - ll.JaR{ll 

0,1 ,mPfAOL[ - l<IJ!lB[U t[!>5)~11 IJ.I !llJP<!X 

W""8!< fli<OU<ut:t ORUE 10 CIIM'."1 "'1<ll lO n•,rr Pl«s, - [W:Osc»<, !;AlOH. SQ!""[ O 

m;Wi <X T!1'1: .m 51/.t<!,SS mu EllCLOSWI£ SW<..l w,vr, 
11 <:AUG( CDIISIROCUO!l 
ffi'[ l\$ SWl,!..!SS Sl[[t ]OP, Sllll'.S IJ<l rnolll =li!U•~ 
.<l.~UU OCl.ll[ITTII/I '""'""U.- !u[U,P~•lfOjM1[ 

nu.or•••'""'""°'""'"~' IW'I m S!/JM.l:>S nm. rm n,.,a '"""" 
11"11:CPOJ"!",,._'""""'-CIW<!ll.(."1/JH!CSSSl!tL 
,"'™'1\S• l.\£/t!<OO;/'P.<>.(O["'-"'. 

W>us, 
f/.N{LWJilO<GS!W.lfll\'ElHID!laSUL.<l<lll. 

/J..l nrrn 1'fflJNO Sl-l\U l'l aooimm 10 mnllll't "'-"""' 1/ll""l lHE Pl>la. l'R""ot: .,,,,mr 
Jal~lll.<I. OJ.t>CO:Sr!lll.OW...OOS>:l<l!.S. 

SOJJII CW!>.CJS f(lji ,U SJ!.!US .ua, WRV CO!Dllm~; ,wu i[ 8!llJaltlf! 10 !. lrnLll<I!. BLOC<. 

""'H lim"Olt """"'" Sl<'I.J. l'l ""IJJU or oc .. , "'"'"" 0111 m nc 'Off' po;mci. 

PR!FiO( !. smw,ic ""' fOR l"[ llll~l!~Cl<l1 WI: !l[lA,S/!Wt!iii:RS /.Ill> -~ ... ,ICAl.lY s;,r,: 
11"''"""-"'-0CKS. 

lfil,ll<ll 

!'l'Crn.<ltnm,ac,mDL!l 
(SU: DIWlll!OS) 

IJ'.::lllI"Slm 
f!t>VUl{ )1' S1AAllISS 
iilmll>.Sl:aomP 

TYPICAL CONDUIT END 

STRAIN RELIEF 

?,~OUND ROD DETAIL 

SW<OHOLJJl,,ITTElllflO 
JSOX W/ OLJC• SUC. l'll'. 

JBOX DETAIL (lYP.) ., 

V,IIOOR SUf'/'li[O 
lYP[l1<S'<!SllPl'0!1l 
"""--E(IM.10') 

vnroo11 5UPl'!lo 
<O>lffiO!."'"<[ 

llo,,~---rTI~=¾~ 

-l. ,.,_, nt•s """" /,!j "H""" SUPF'!Jll> '""--'­
O( PSO'l'<l£D 6f COO S!R'Pl.ll'R. 

2. PRO\ol!ll S5l U•BOLl Yil!II c.<alI TO l:O!il,'[(!I 
JOu-BOL!PRCl'lllU,l,1,.-PL.U(. 

CGD INSTAUATION DETAIL 

VER!fi'SCAI..Ell "''°""" ISll '"''"" '" '1R1i 5. BRAND[ll, P.E. 

""'"""""" ..... ..._,_ 
,~ 

""'ll.J/01/12 

'"jj)Q"" n. 656!-! rta. 2a, 20n 

AECOM 

/illll.l'.ll•Sl""'-(SSSl(n 
rlatL<>S..U: 

0 

o 0 
IIO<US(SCT 

0 

IN CASI: Of ElltROEHCt t/,lt.: 
!()\\'I/Of lJIC!' C!.llllKE5f!OR[5 
%! MZ 7570 

f'l1'l!l[ SW.,( 0C !!OtJ!/!Bl 
OIi 1," morn or1,£ fMc 

""' 

Pm UD!ES: 
l,P,.,.[LIO!ll:UOl!l!lm 

V~ NEW I!-""< 

,. l'ltOl'•DJ; OOllR 11or 1<1! fO~ 
Pl<. ooo, ~, OCl<lfllO!ll oo,rn . 

CONTROL PANEL DEAD FRONT ELEVATION 

SIDE VIEW OF RACK 

~, 

i.u 

..,,,:, "....,,. """'" 11,ijB[a, 
SfW.\UDJ,[~OR[Tll<W 

"""""""'""· 

31< SI Ull!SrRtllS ~C ,.,,,,<ARDi/m:,m. 

l'W[ 1'8 " StolSH<aM lOP, fl'Olll !1ill SllES 

6 

' . 

WElWELL WAll 

PVC COI.UO rms 1:0NDLI/I 
(s(toAA~OS} 

.~_- mHOIEI 

M>!lS: 

I. LfNGlH mco VEl!lfITTl lo Tffit.filWE 
lJNlf!lli\!a. Y 5• FROM OPfN tt.lCH. 

... ~tl. CIJILES l.OllPEO omo CA!ILt '"N[l[jl. 

WET WELL PENETRATION DETAIL 

"' 
TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES 

LIFT STATION NO. 5 

LIFT STATION 
ELECTRICAL DETAILS 

00-EOO! 

D 

C 

A 



PROJECT: 

CHANGE ORDER ADDITIONS/DELETIONS SUMMARY 
Town of Lake Clark Shore Sewer 

Rehab APPROVAL LIMITS: 

CONTRACTOR: 

PROJECT NO.: 

Lanzo Lining Service 

11-139 

R2012-03:i$' 

03/06/12 

$473,280.00 

DEPARTMENT HEAD CONTRACT REVIEW 
-COMMITTEE 

DEPARTMENT HEAD 
PLUS CONTRACT REVIEW 

COMMITTEE 

RESOLUTION: 

DATE APPROVED: 

CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

DATE NET 

CO APPROVED CHANGE 

001 pending 0.00 

TOTAL 0 

Notes: 

(Amount) (Days) (Amount) 

INDIVIDUAL C.O. $50,000.00 16 Days $100,000.00 

CUMMULATIVE C.O. $25,000.00 33 Days $100,000.00 

DEPARTMENT HEAD 

(ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) 

AMOUNT DAYS 

0 0 

0 0 

CONTRACT REVIEW TOTAL DEPT. HEAD & 
COMMITTEE CONTRACT REVIEW COMM. 

(ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) 

AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

(Days) 

33 Days 

33 Days 

(Amount) 

$0 

$200,000.00 

BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

(ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) 

AMOUNT DAYS 

0 120 

0 120 

1. Net Change reflects the net amount of additions plus deductions. 
'\i 2. Adds plus Deducts reflects the net value of unrelated changes for use in determining the approval authority for the Change Order. 
1 3. Liquidated Damages = $1000 (Prior to Substantial Completion) and = $ 500 (After Substantial Completion). 

(Days) 

O Days 

63 Days 

TOTALS 

0.00 



SCHEDULE 1 

PARTICIPATION BY SBEIWBE SUBCONIBACTORS 

PROJECT NAME: _ __,Lccak=e ,cC,,Iareck>-'Se,he,o:cre'-'S"ew=e,_r R=ehe,ab,e__ _____________ _ 11-139 

NA1VIB OF PRJME CONTRACTOR: Lanzo Lining Conrracting Corp 

CONTACT PERSON: PHONE NO: 

Change Order.-"N~o":~1 _______ _ 

L 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Name, Address and Phone Number of 
M/WBE 

Totals 

Type of Work To Be 
Performed 

'· 
Change Order NO'.l 

______ _,_FAX NO. 

DEPARTMENT: Water Utilities 

Subcontract Amount 

Black Hispanic Women 

M;\R 1 9 2013 

-

Other (Please Specify) 

Original Contract Amount 
Adjusted Contract Amount 

$473,280.00 Origin alPartici pation 
AdjustedParticipation 

-"l.,_13'-''"27-'-1".3""0'-- Percent Participation' 23.93 
$473,280.00 -"1-'-13'-''=2-'-71".~30'-_ Adjusted Percent 23.93 

M/WBE 

i 
• I 



PALM BEACH COUNTY 
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

May 9, 2013 

Maurice Tobon, P.E, Director 
Water Utilities Department 

Edward W. Lowery, Director 
Housing & Community Development 

Budget Availability Statement 
Lake Clark Shores - Seminole Manor - Electrical Work 

Attachment 3 

This represents our Budget Availability Statement (BAS) for the referenced project as follows: 

Budget Account No: Amount Purpose 

Fund 1101 Dept 143 Org 1431 Obj 8201 $27,781 Construction Costs 
Program Code/Period BG48A-GY11 

I I Ill II Ill Ill II Ill Ill II Ill I Ill Ill II II Ill Ill Ill Ill Ill II II I Ill I/ Ill I Ill Tota I $27,781 /I I II/I !Ill/ II Ill/ II I I Ill /Ill II I I II Ill I /Ill /I II I 

If you require any further information on the above, please contact Bud Cheney, Manager, GREIS, at 
233-3691. 

Edward W. Lowery, Director 
Housing and Community Develop 

S:\Caplmprv\MUN!ClPAL\LakeClarkeShores\SeminoleManorSewerUnes\BAS2_ElectricWrk.wpd 


